GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
G
D
T
G
D
T
SPI Series
Part Number System
Dimensions (mm)
Agency Approvals
Agency Standards File No.
UL497B
TUV
on request
 SP    I      601    D  -  XX
Series: SP
D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)
(601: 60 × 101 )
Nominal Discharge Current
(In = H: 20 kA, D: 40 kA, E: 50 kA, F: 20 kA)
Lead Type
A: No Lead, B: Single Lead, C: With
Lead, 0、1、2……With Different Lead)
Product Structure:
Φ 16 × 8 mm
Notes: UL Model SP600 - 168 - XX .
D D1 H h
Φ 16 ± 0.3 Φ 9.2 8 ± 0.6 0.2
Features
● Fast Response
● Stable Performance Over Surface Life
● High Current Rating
● Low Capacitance
● High Insulation Resistance
● RoHS & REACH Compliant
 Applications
● ClassⅠand ClassⅡSPD
● N-PE Mode Protection In AC Power
Description
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a protective device
which is filled with certain proportion of noble gas, or
mixed gas or other discharge media in the space
between metal electrodes and metalized ceramics,
and then sealed at high temperature to form a single-
gap or multi-gap switch type protective device. When
the protected circuit or equipment suffers to surge,
GDT will change from high impedance state to low
impedance state and release the surge energy to re-
duce the residual voltage of the circuit, and then
protect the equipment or humanbody from the hazard
of transient overvoltage.
Notes: Pin type can be customized.
on request
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7
68723 Plankstadt
Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0   Fax: -10
E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Web: www.alpha-therm.com
- 1 von 10 -
α Therm
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
G
D
T
G
D
T
SPI Series
Glossary
Item Description
Vs
D.C. Spark-over Voltage
The voltage at which the GDT sparks over with slowly increasing d.c. voltage.
— (IEC 61643-311)
V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage